CERTIFICATES
C
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
SERIES
Model
EXC-40 40 W 100 - 277 V~ 140 lm/W 5,600 lumens
EXC-60 60 W 100 - 277 V~ 140 lm/W 8,400 lumens
EXC-80 80 W 100 - 277 V~ 140 lm/W 11,200 lumens
EXC-100 100 W 100 - 277 V~ 140 lm/W 14,000 lumens
EXC-150 150 W 100 - 277 V~ 140 lm/W 21,000 lumens
EXC-200 200 W 100 - 277 V~ 140 lm/W 28,000 lumens
EXC-250 250 W 100 - 277 V~ 140 lm/W 35,000 lumens
EXC-280 280 W 100 - 277 V~ 140 lm/W 39,200 lumens
KEY FEATURES
Powered by
1
LED

E
T
ORDERING GUIDE
Example code:
1 Series 3 Power supply
EXC 60W
2 Model
S 1
4 Opening angle
CERTIFICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
ATEX - European Union
II2 G Ex db IIB T5/T6 Gb
Zone 1 & 2
II2 D Ex tb IIIC T80/90C Db IP66
IECEx - International
Ex db IIB T5/ T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T80/90C IP66
Zone 21 & 22
Intertek - North America
UL 1598A UL 1598A UL 844
ABS Type Approved
Other Classifications
IP66